antenna

April 1, 2024

Subject: 1stQ 2024 Antenna TV Children's E/I Programming

Below find show information pertaining to the E/I (Educational and Informational) qualifying programs airing

during the First Quarter of 2024 on Antenna TV. All times are Eastern.
Digital Core Programs

Title of Program:

Did each broadcast of the program, including any rescheduled preemptions,
occur between 6:00 AM and 10:00 PM?

Does the program have serving the educational and informational needs of
children ages 16 and under as a significant purpose?

Type of Core Programming

Total Times Aired
State the number of hours the program was aired on the station's main program
stream and/or a multicast stream

Were any regular scheduled weekly programs preempted

Length of Program

Age Range of Target Child Audience

For each broadcast of the program on a commercial or Class A station, did the
Licensee identify the program by displaying throughout the program the E/I|
symbol?

Title of Program:

Did each broadcast of the program, including any rescheduled preemptions,
occur between 6:00 AM and 10:00 PM?

Does the program have serving the educational and informational needs of
children ages 16 and under as a significant purpose?
Type of Core Programming

Total Times Aired
State the number of hours the program was aired on the station's main program
stream and/or a multicast stream

Were any regular scheduled weekly programs preempted
Length of Program
Age Range of Target Child Audience

Science World
Yes

Yes

Regularly scheduled
weekly program
13

Q1:6.5,

Q2:0.0,

Q3:0.0,

Q4:0.0

No

30 minutes
13-16

Yes

America’s
Heartland
Yes

Yes

Regularly scheduled
weekly program

13

Q1:6.5,

Q2:0.0,

Q3:0.0,

Q4:0.0

No

30 minutes

13-16



For each broadcast of the program on a commercial or Class A station, did the Yes
Licensee identify the program by displaying throughout the program the E/|
symbol?

Sincerely,

Tom Boyd



