

April 1, 2024

Subject: 1stQ 2024 Antenna TV Children's E/I Programming

Below find show information pertaining to the E/I (Educational and Informational) qualifying programs airing during the First Quarter of 2024 on Antenna TV. All times are Eastern.

Digital Core Programs

Title of Program:	Science World
Did each broadcast of the program, including any rescheduled preemptions, occur between 6:00 AM and 10:00 PM?	Yes
Does the program have serving the educational and informational needs of children ages 16 and under as a significant purpose?	Yes
Type of Core Programming	Regularly scheduled weekly program
Total Times Aired	13
State the number of hours the program was aired on the station's main program stream and/or a multicast stream	Q1:6.5, Q2:0.0, Q3:0.0, Q4:0.0
Were any regular scheduled weekly programs preempted	No
Length of Program	30 minutes
Age Range of Target Child Audience	13-16
For each broadcast of the program on a commercial or Class A station, did the Licensee identify the program by displaying throughout the program the E/I symbol?	Yes

Title of Program:	America's Heartland
Did each broadcast of the program, including any rescheduled preemptions, occur between 6:00 AM and 10:00 PM?	Yes
Does the program have serving the educational and informational needs of children ages 16 and under as a significant purpose?	Yes
Type of Core Programming	Regularly scheduled weekly program
Total Times Aired	13
State the number of hours the program was aired on the station's main program stream and/or a multicast stream	Q1:6.5, Q2:0.0, Q3:0.0, Q4:0.0
Were any regular scheduled weekly programs preempted	No
Length of Program	30 minutes
Age Range of Target Child Audience	13-16

For each broadcast of the program on a commercial or Class A station, did the	Yes
Licensee identify the program by displaying throughout the program the E/I	
symbol?	

Sincerely,

Tom Boyd